In accordance with

semha  \WU16 (Scot)
Notice of a court order for early dissolution in a
winding up by the court

.’" (E»j:)%
Companies House

>
<
o
14
oo
e
<
»

Company details

]
compayrm[5 [ [ |5 [5 [2 [5 [6.

*SATINKSUX*
04/12/2021 #46
COMPANIES HOUSE

SCT

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | A A BAKERS (SCOTLAND) LTD

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) DEREK ALAN

Surname JACKSON

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number i 65

Street | BATH STREET

Post town |’ GLASGOW

County/Region [

I A OB CR R RS

Country l

Date of court order

5 [f BEBER

Court order
| attach a copy of the court order

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signeture

L

Signature date FZ_ [‘b_ ﬁ—— ﬁ' i—{_ |6~ [Q_ |Tl——

04/19 Version 1.0




WU16 (Scot) |

Notice of a court order for early dissolution in a winding up by the

court '

B Presenter information n Important information
You do not have to give any contact information, but if All information on this form will appear on the
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query public record.

on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| Contact name E Where to send

Company name

You may return this fofm to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Address
’ The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
] Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,
139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF.
l DX ED235 Edinburgh.
I Post town
County/Region )
’ Postcode i
r— [—l— r[_l—l—_| r n Further information
= For further information please see the guidance notes
l on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
Telephone or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk
T T4 checklist — | This form is-available in an
We may return forms completed incorrectly or alternative format. Please visit the
with information missing. forms page on the website at

www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

{1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.
OO You have signed and dated the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. 04/19 Version 1.0




<2,

GLW-L66-21 Early Dissolution of the Company - A A Bakers ( Scotland) Ltd
COMPANY LIQUIDATION - ORDER FOR EARLY DISSOLUTION

Glasgow 22 November 2021 ' Sheriff S. Reid

The Sheriff having considered the foregoing petition and Inventory of Productions murber 2 of process for Derek A Jackson, Grainger Corporate
Rescue & Recovery, Third Floor, 65 Bath Street, Glasgow, G2 2BX, Liquidator of A A Bakers (Scotland) Ltd a Company incorporated unde:
the Companies Act and having its Registered Office at c/o Grainger Corporate Rescue & Recovery, Third Floor, 65 Bath Street, Glasgow, G2
2BX, and being satisfied that the realisable assets of the Company are insufficient to cover the expenses of the liquidation and that it is appropriate
to make the aforementioned Order

. Dispenses with mtimation, service and advertisement of said Petition;

: Dispenses with a. Remit to an independent Accountant on the Liquidator’s infromissions;

. Approves the Liquidator’s whole actings and intromissiors;

Exoners, Acquits and Discharges Derek A Jackson, Grainger Corporate Rescue & Recovery, Third Floor, 65 Bath Street, Glasgow, G2

2BX, Liquidator of A A Bakers (Scotland) Ltd a Corpany incorporated under the Companies Act and having its Registered Office at

c/o Gramger Corporate Rescue & Recovery, Third Floor, 65 Bath Street, Glasgow, G2 2B36f their whole actmgs, intronissions and

managenent as Liquidator of A A Bakers (Scotland ) Ltd ;

5. Authorises the Liquidator to retain the balance of finds in his hands in the sum ofNine Hundred and Eighty Seven Pounds and Ninety
Eight Pence (£987.98 ) to account of his remmeration;

6. Orders that the said A A Bakers (Scotland ) Ltd a Company incorporated under the Conpanies Act and having its Registered Office at
c/o Grainger Corporate Rescue & Recovery, Third Floor, 65 Bath Street, Glasgow, G2 2BXbe dissolved in terms of section 204(2) of the
Insolvency Act 1986;

7. Ordairs the Liquidator to intimate this order to the Regjstrar of Conpanies within 14 days from this date in terms of section 204(4) of the
Insolvency act 1986, and to all creditors who have lodged clains; and

8. Dispenses with the need to convene a final meeting of creditors.

wa»—-

Sheriff Reid
Sheriff

, e This document has been electroriically éﬁthgnﬁééed and requires no We‘gsig'natur_e. . 1

Glasgow, 16 November 2021
Certified no caveats lodged
A Paton

Sheriff Clerk Depute

Telephone No. 0141 429 8888 Fax No. 0141 418 5248 Email: glasgow@scotcourts.gov.uk



